Reconcilation for alternative performance measurements has been prepared in accordance with ESMA Guidelines Alternative Performance Measurements (ESMA//2015/1415sv)

The informationen provided has not been subject for review by the auditors.

Quarter Quarter Period Period

2022
1/10-31/12

2021
1/10-31/12

2022
1/1-31/12

2021
1/1-31/12

OTHER

Number of outstanding shares, thousand 126 106 126 313 126 106 126 313

(BS) Shareholders' equity 29 141 25 541 29 141 25 541

Equity per share, SEK 231,09 202,20 231,09 202,20

Cash flow from operating activitities 604 408 1 568 1 249

Average Number of outstanding shares, thousands 126 417 126 415 126 215 126 688

Cash flow per share, SEK 4,77 3,22 12,42 9,86

* Not possible to reconcile

Average capital commitment

* Not possible to reconcile

Average fixed interest

* Not possible to reconcile

Average rate of interest on interest-bearing liabiltities (at period end), %

(PnL) Profit before changes in values 282 304 1 178 1 249

- Calculated tax 20,6% -58 -63 -243 -257
Calculated profit before changes in values, after tax 224 242 936 992

Number of outstanding shares, thousands 126 106 126 313 126 106 126 313

Profit before changes in values less applicable nominal tax per share, SEK 1,77 1,91 7,42 7,85

(BS) Long-term interest-bearing liabiltities 25 389 20 561 25 389 20 561

(BS) Short-term interest-bearing liabiltities 0 0 0 0

Interest-bearing liabiltities 25 389 20 561 25 389 20 561

(BS) Shareholders' equity 29 141 25 541 29 141 25 541

(BS) Total assets 63 898 54 285 63 898 54 285

Equity/assets ratio, % 45,6 47,1 45,6 47,1

(PnL) Total property management costs 444 407 1 707 1 560

(PnL) Rental income 672 600 2 550 2 292

Operating surplus margin, % 66 68 67 68